Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

# $S\,C\,H\,E\,D\,U\,L\,E\,S$

## SCHEDULE 2

#### AMENDMENTS RELATING TO PART 1

# PART 1

### BANK OF ENGLAND ACT 1998

- 16 (1) Section 16 (functions of Oversight Committee) is amended as follows.
  - (2) In subsection (1) for "Oversight Committee" substitute "court of directors of the Bank".
  - (3) In subsection (2) for "the function of the Oversight Committee" substitute "the court's function".
  - (4) In the heading, for "Oversight Committee" substitute "court of directors".